APN 002-045-02:

BOOK 380 PAGE 004-005
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
PAGE AT THE REQUEST OF
PAGE 004-005
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
PAGE 004-005
RECORDED AT THE RECORDER
BOOK 380
PAGE 004-005
PAGE 004-00

187034

GRANT, BARGAIN, AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That LARRY J. BLACKBURN and MYRNA K. BLACKBURN, Husband and Wife, Grantors, in consideration of \$10.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to ROBERT JAMES COSTA and JUDY J. COLEMAN, as joint tenants with right of survivorship, and not as tenants in common, that real property located at 657 Sixth Street, Crescent Valley, County of Eureka, State of Nevada, and more particularly described as follows:

Lot 3, Block 34, Crescent Valley Ranch & Farms Unit No. 1.

SUBJECT TO all conditions, restrictions, exceptions, reservations, easements, encumbrances, leases, licenses, rights, and rights of way of record, if any.

TOGETHER WITH the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof

WITNESS our hands this 2 / day of April, 2004.

LARRY J. BLACKBURN

Mysna K Blackh MYRNA K. BLACKBURN

///

M

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED - PAGE 1 OF 2

STATE OF NEVADA)

SS.

a. Buch

COUNTY OF ELKO)

ON this Z/ day of April, 2004, before me, a notary public, LARRY J. BLACKBURN and MYRNA K. BLACKBURN, personally appeared, personally known or proved to me to be the persons whose name is subscribed to the above Grant, Bargain, And Sale Deed, and who personally executed the same before me and in my witness.

LAURIE A. BPADSHAW Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 00606826 My Appt. Expires Mar. 25, 2008

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

7

SEND TAXES TO:

Robert James Costa and Judy J. Coleman P.O. Box 211199

Crescent Valley, Nevada 89821

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO:

Robert James Costa and Judy J. Coleman P.O. Box 211199 Crescent Valley, Nevada 89821

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED - PAGE 2 OF 2

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Number (s)	:	FOR RECORDERS OF Document/instrument#		
	3A 8F=7,27		Book: 380	Page: 004-005	
. [a) 38 51 8,38		Date of Recording:		
	c) 36 EL = 6.56		Notes:		4
•	d)				4
^	Time of Branothi				
2.	Type of Property: a) Vacant Land c) Condo/Twnhse e) Apt. Bidg. g) Agricultural l) Other	b) Single Fam Re d) 2-4 Plex f) Comm'Vind'l h) Mobile Home	25.		
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure O Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer Tax Du	nly (value of property)	\$ 40.00 \$ \$ \$ 156.00	0.00	-
4.	If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, po	The state of the s	<u> </u>)	
,	b. Explain Reason for Exemp	ion:	//		
					
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage	being transferred:	%		
pr be	ne undersigned declares and ac nd NRS 375.110, that the inform elief, and can be supported by d rovided herein. Furthermore, the additional tax due, may result in	ation provided is correct ocumentation if called u e disallowance of any cl	t to the best of thei pon to substantiate aimed exemption,	r information and the information or other determination	
P	ursuant to NRS 375.030, the B	uyer and Seller shall b	e jointly and seve	erally liable for any	
a	iditional amount owed.				
/Ś	ignature Lobert A	costo	Capacity		
	ignature Justa 9	Wiman	Capacity		
7	J. J	th in the second			
/≦	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO	RMATION BU	YER (GRANTE!	E) INFORMATION	
P	rint Name:	Print	Name: <u>Rober</u>	+ James + Judy JO	DEEMAR
A	ddress:	Addre		BOX 211199	_
C	ity:	City:	CRES		<u>-</u>
- 1	tate: Zip:	State:		Zip: 89821	
	/	/		<u></u>	
√ς	OMPANY/PERSON REQU		<u>NG</u>		
P	rint Name:		Escrow	#	<u></u>
A	ddress:				_
C	ity:	State:		Zip:	_

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)